It was then voted in the affirmative by a show of 
voter cards. The Moderator stated that the total dollar amount of the 11 bundled articles would be 
$138,535. 

ARTICLE 35 – By Petition: Ossipee Concerned Citizens 
To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Fifty-Four Thousand Dollars 
($54,000) to Ossipee Concerned Citizens for funding to help support the Meals on Wheels program 
for Moultonborough.  
(By Petition) 

(Recommended by Selectmen – 5 Yes – 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee – 5 Yes – 0 No) 

Betsy Staber spoke regarding Article 35, noting that she chairs the Moultonborough/Sandwich

[...]

count of voter cards was taken. 

The amendment was voted in the affirmative by a count of voter cards. 
YES - 131 NO – 99 

ARTICLE 35 (As amended) – By Petition: Ossipee Concerned Citizens 
To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Forty-Six Thousand Dollars 
($46,000) to Ossipee Concerned Citizens for funding to help support the Meals on Wheels program 
for Moultonborough. (By Petition) 

The Moderator stated that the amended combined amount of Articles 35-45 is $130,535. Seeing 
no further discussion, he called for a vote on the 11 bundled articles.  

ARTICLE 36 – By Petition: Lake Winnipesaukee Association 
To see if the town will vote to allocate Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) to support the 
Lake Winnipesaukee Association (LWA) activities.  LWA is a non-profit organization dedicated 
to protecting the water quality and natural resources of Lake Winnipesaukee and has taken the lead 
in this effort since 2010.   LWA has and continues to provide direct support in obtaining grants for

[...]

(By Petition). 

(Recommended by Selectmen – 5 Yes – 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee – 5 Yes – 0 No) 

ARTICLE 37 – By Petition: Tri-County Community Action Program 
To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Eleven Thousand Sixty-Six Dollars 
($11,066) for the operation of Tri-County Community Action Program, Inc, service programs in 
Moultonborough: Transportation, Energy Assistance, Weatherization, Guardianship, Head Start, 
Homeless Intervention and Prevention, Disaster Relief, Tamworth Dental Center.

[...]

immunization services.   
(By Petition) 

(Recommended by Selectmen – 5 Yes – 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee – 5 Yes – 0 No) 

ARTICLE 41 – By Petition: Starting Point 

To respectfully request that the town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Five Thousand Seven 
Hundred Forty-Four Dollars ($5,744) in support of Starting Point providing advocacy and support 
to victims of domestic and sexual violence and their children.  
(By Petition) 

(Recommended by Selectmen – 5 Yes – 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee – 5 Yes – 0 No) 

ARTICLE 42 – By Petition:

[...]

(Recommended by Selectmen – 5 Yes – 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee – 5 Yes – 0 No) 

ARTICLE 43 – By Petition: Moultonborough Historical Society 
To see if the town of Moultonborough will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Four Thousand 
Seven Hundred Dollars ($4,700) to support the work of the Moultonborough Historical Society in 
the maintenance, upkeep, and preservation of the Moultonborough History Museum; the 
educational and cultural programs the Society offers; and in the stewardship of the Town owned 
“Middle Neck Schoolhouse” and “Old Moultonborough Townhouse.”

[...]

(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee – 5 Yes – 0 No) 

Bundled Articles 35 (as amended) - 45 were voted in the affirmative  
by a show of voter cards. 

ARTICLE 9 – Town Operating Budget 
To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate, subject to all changes made at this meeting, 
the sum of Ten Million Six Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Thirteen Dollars ($10,685,013) to pay 
the expenses of General Government, Public Safety, Public Works (including Highways, 
Cemeteries, Buildings and Grounds, and Transfer Station), Human Services, Culture and 
Recreation, and Land Use Services. 

(Recommended by Selectmen – 5 Yes – 0 No)

[...]

Article 9 was read by the Moderator then moved by Chair Tolman and seconded by Vice Chair 
Colby. 

Article 9 was voted in the affirmative by a show of voter cards. 

ARTICLE 10 – Town Library Operating Budget 
To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Six Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand 
Eight Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars ($689,823) to pay the expense of operating the Public 
Library. 

(Recommended by Selectmen – 5 Yes – 0 No) 
(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee – 5 Yes – 0 No) 

Article 10 was read by the Moderator then moved by John Buckley and seconded by Vice Chair